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(b) The census data collected in
1857 covered the enumeration of
live-stock and poultry. The figures
under these are as follows:—

(1) Cattle Number
Males over 3 years 90,853
Females over 3 years 96,052
Young stock 80,817

Total 2,687,122

(2) Buffaloes
Males over 3 years 18,208
Females over 3 years 22,848
Young stock 16,239

Total 52,295

(3) Steep 1,578

(4) Goats 12,621

(5) Horses and Ponies 213

(6) Pigs 82,298

Total live-stock 4,16,727

(7) Poultry

(a) Fuwls 7,42,760
(b) Ducks, 30,681
(c) Others . 12,068
Total Poultry 7,85,509

The expenditure incurred was

Rs. 5,208:44 nP.
Reservation Facilities on Raflways

2862. Shri Assar: Will the Minister of Rallways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a bogie for Viramgaon is specially attached to Calcutta-Bombay Mail via Nagpur;

(b) it so, whether there is anv reservation arrangement for that bogie;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether it is a fact that there have been many representations demanding such reservation arrangement; and

(e) it so, what action Government have taken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister of Raillways (Shri Sbahnawas Khan): (a) Yes. A through II1 class coach serv.ce is provided between Viramgam and Howrah.

(b) 25 IIT class seats are available for reservation by passengers at Howrah 48 hours in advance of the commencement of journey.

Arrangements have also been made to set apart 30 III class seats for advance reservation from Viramgam with effect from 1st May, 1958

(¢) Does not arise.

(d) A few such requests were ye-ceived.

(e) Reservation facilities have sitce been provided as stated in reply to part (b) above.
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